Barn Door
Hardware Kit

Industrial

Top Mount Industrial

Modern




Item No. Picture Item name | Unit | QTY. | Material
1 / Flat Sliding Track pc 1 Carbon Steel
2 ” Standoff Base pc 5 Cast Iron

ﬁ' | Drop-in Anchor pc 5

| M8x30

Carbon Steel

- Washer 28 pe 5

3

l Bolt M8x60 pc 5 Carbon Steel
4 Roller pc 2 Carbon Steel
5 Bolt M10 pc 4 Carbon Steel
6 Nut M10 pc 4 Carbon Steel




Item No. Picture Item name | Unit | QTY. | Material
7 Washer 10 pc 8 Carbon Steel
8 Stopper pc 2 Cast Iron
9 Hex Key pc 1 Carbon Steel
10 Anti-jump Disc pc 2 Plastic
1 Floor Guide pc 1 Plastic
12 Expansion Pipe @8 pc 2 Plastic
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the Drop-in Anchor (30mm).
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Drill holes in the wall at first. The depth of the hole is same as
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Ensure the holes are
all at a horizontal
position (using the
Gradienter). The
distance between
two holeson a
2meter’s Track is
450mm. In additional,
change the value to
500mm when
you choose

ﬁ other size
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Tracks.

Gradienter

Here is the type
of the Drill.
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This step is to install the Drop-in Anchor into the
hole, and fix the Standoff Base. Then

We suggest that install the
Stopper on the Track first, if you
choose to install it between the
holes.

The function of the Standoff Base:
1. Keep a clearance between the
wall and Track in order to make
the Roller sliding smoothly on the
Track.

2. The Standoff Base can control
the thickness of the door panels
and the distance between the
door and the wall.

The length of Standoff Base is
35mm.
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fix the Track with the Bolt.

Drop-in Anchor

Standoff Base
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The type of the Dirill.

The value 40mm could
be slightly adjusted, Be
careful to keep a distance
between the Anti-jump
Disc.and the the Track.

\

\

W06
\
\
\Y
\
A\ \
=
3 /

RVLANN Ty}

This step is to install the Roller on the door.

The distance from the hole to the door
edge is 150mm, you can adjust it
according to your needs.




4 This step is to install the
Anti-jump Disc. It can
effectively prevent the
door from dropping
down.
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The Anti-jump Disc can reduce the
clearance between the door and the Track.
Also it can absorb the impacts. So that the

door cannot drop out from the Track.
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For installing the Anti-jump
Disc, please keep half of the
Disc outside of the door frame
toward your position at this
time. Don't tighten the screws
at this step.

This step is to hang the door
on the Track.

The Floor Guide is
inverted "T-Shaped”.
We need to slotting
at the bottom of the
door. The depth is
20mm and the
width is 7mm.
Please check step 6,
then you can
understand easily.
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Put the Disc to
the right
position at last.




Now we start to
install the Floor
Guide. Fix it into
the floor or floor
tile with the
Expansion
Screws. The
distance between
two Expansion
Pipe is 25.1mm,
and the distance
between the
middle axle of
two pipes and
the wall is
36.5mm.

Size of the Drill %
and the depth
of the hole.

The Floor
Guide should
be putinside
the groove,
and could

hardly be seen.

I The last step is

| to adjust the

Stopper slightly
and install it
between two
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The Types of Roller

which is available for vou to choose

Mini Ultra Modern Mini Industral Mini modern

Mini Arrow Mini Top Mount Modern Mini Top Mount Ultra Modern




